PATENTS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office  Patent and Trademark Office  Patent and Trademark Office  Patent and Trademark Office  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Sleve Donald Krohmer  James Joseph Frey  Daniel Patrick Banasik  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Nedling Inames(s)				Altera Docket No. 04571.0135-US-01	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  1. Name of conveying party(les)  Steve Donald Krohmer  James Joseph Frey Jamies Joseph Frey Daniel Patrick Banasik  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)  Additional names(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: 13 October 2011, 13 October 2011, 14 October 2011  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Aldress: Alter Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  //Michael Lasky/	Form PTO 1595 Recordation For		orm Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  1. Name of conveying party(les)  Steve Donald Krohmer  James Joseph Frey Jamies Joseph Frey Daniel Patrick Banasik  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)  Additional names(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: 13 October 2011, 13 October 2011, 14 October 2011  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Aldress: Alter Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  //Michael Lasky/			TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Steve Donald Krohmer James Joseph Frey Daniel Patrick Banasik  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes   No   Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes   No    3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment   Merger   Change of Name   Other			A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Steve Donald Krohmer James Joseph Frey Daniel Patrick Banasik  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes   No   Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes   No    3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment   Merger   Change of Name   Other					
Steve Donald Krohmer James Joseph Frey Daniel Patrick Banasik  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes   No    Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes   No   Additional names(s) & addresses attached?   Yes   No   Assignment   Merger     Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other     Execution Date: 13 October 2011, 13 October 2011, 14 October 2011   Application number(s) or patent number(s)   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   A. Application Number(s)   Patent Number(s)   29/404095     Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No   S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name   Michael B. Lasky   Address:   Altera Law Group     120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850   Minneapolis, MiN 55402     S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   T. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00     Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1038     B. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     9. Statement and Signature:   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   Michael B. Lasky   Maine of Person Signing   Signature   Date					
James Joseph Frey Daniel Patrick Banasik  Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: 13 October 2011, 13 October 2011, 14 October 2011  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  /Michael Lasky /Michael Lasky /Michael Lasky /Michael B. Lasky /Michael B. Lasky /Michael Lasky /Michael B. Lasky	1.	Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(les).	
James Joseph Frey Daniel Patrick Banasik  Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: 13 October 2011, 13 October 2011, 14 October 2011  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  /Michael Lasky /Michael Lasky /Michael Lasky /Michael B. Lasky /Michael B. Lasky /Michael Lasky /Michael B. Lasky		Steve Donald Krohmer	Rockler Comr	nanies Inc	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			1 ' '	1	
Assignment					
Assignment				1	
Assignment	A A	Wastern Co. of a supplier of the National Co.	Additional complet 9	addresses attached? \( \text{Vor. \( \text{N} \) No.	
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 13 October 2011, 13 October 2011, 14 October 2011  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)  29/404095  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  Michael B. Lasky  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Mischael Lasky  Name of Person Signing			Additional Hame(s) & 8	addresses altached F T TES M NO	
Security Agreement	J.	tradite of conveyance.			
Security Agreement	M	Assignment		And the second s	
Execution Date: 13 October 2011, 13 October 2011, 14 October 2011  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  //Michael Lasky/ Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Fatent Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1  To tal fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1038  B. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  //Michael Lasky/ Date	Ħ	Security Agreement			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Name Search Revecution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00  ☒ Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1038  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Name Search Revecution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00  ☒ Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1038  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
Additional numbers attached?	Ex€	cution Date: 13 October 2011, 13 October 2011, 14 Oct	ober 2011		
Additional numbers attached?	4 Asilistis such as Asilistis				
A. Patent Application Number(s)  29/404095  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  Michael B. Lasky  /Michael Lasky/ Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1038  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	4.	t. Application fulliber(s) or patent number(s)			
A. Patent Application Number(s)  29/404095  Additional numbers attached?  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  Michael B. Lasky  Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1038  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Additional numbers attached?					
Additional numbers attached?  Solution  Soluti	A.	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		r(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Michael Lasky/ Name of Person Signing  Michael Lasky/ Name of Person Signing  Michael Lasky/ Signature  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1038  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  Michael B. Lasky Nichael Lasky/ Date		29/404095			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky / Michael Lasky/ Name of Person Signing  Name Michael B. Lasky / Michael Lasky/ Date					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky / Michael Lasky/ Name of Person Signing  Name Michael B. Lasky / Michael Lasky/ Date					
Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1038  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Name Michael B. Lasky Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1038  Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  Name of Person Signing  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing			6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Michael Lasky/ Name of Person Signing  Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1038  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  Whichael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Michael Lasky/ Date	con	cerning document should be mailed:	7 Total foo /27	C E D 89 441 \$40 00	
Address: Altera Law Group 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  To the dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	No	ma Michael D. Lanku			
120 South Sixth Street, Suite 850 Minneapolis, MN 55402  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Michael Lasky/ Date			KN AUDIOUS	ed to simige deposit account co-1400	
Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  Name of Person Signing  Minneapolis, MN 55402  Double: 50-1038  Double: 50-1038  Double: 50-1038	Au		8. Please charge	e any additional fees or credit any	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  Name of Person Signing  Michael Lasky  Date					
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  Name of Person Signing  //Michael Lasky/  Date					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky  Name of Person Signing  //Michael Lasky/  Signature  Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  // Michael Lasky/ Signature  Date	<u> </u>				
copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  /Michael Lasky/ Signature  Date	<i>3</i> .	3. Statement and Signature.			
Copy of the original document.  Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing  /Michael Lasky/ Signature  Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	ca la care				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	1X (lattallia 20)				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	Na	me of Person Signing Sig	gnature	Date	
			Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date/shown below.

**REEL: 027097 FRAME: 0242** 

Jennifer Amustrong

Altera Ref. No.: 04571.0135-US-01

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

## WHEREAS.

- Steve Donald Krohmer residing at 3624 115<sup>th</sup> Ave. NW, Coon Rapids, Minnesota 55433 and a citizen
  of United States:
- James Joseph Frey residing at 306 Jefferson Ave. S., Edina, Minnesota 55343 and a citizen of United States:
- Daniel Patrick Banasik residing at 3858 Country Creek Way, Eagan, Minnesota 55122 and a citizen of United States:

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled SUREFOOT BAR CLAMP:

AND, WHEREAS, Rockler Companies, Inc., hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota and whose place of business and business address is 4365 Willow Drive, Medina, MN 55340, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated

Steve Donald Krohmer

belo

James Joseph Frey

Date

Daniel Patrick Banasik

Date

No Legalization Required

PATENT REEL: 027097 FRAME: 0243

**RECORDED: 10/18/2011**